public agencies regarding determining and evaluation appropriate expenditures of the Fund.

IPIC Current Spending Categories

Key Issues and Considerations

 Timing of revenue for public improvements as development timelines slow
down (fifth year in a row)

– Behind in transferring previously appropriated funds to projects due to lack of
revenue

– Pushed out expected revenue further as projects continued to stall in moving
forward

– Had a bump in revenue this past year due to two projects paying large fees

 Fee reduction legislation significantly reduced revenue over the next five
years

 While there is less revenue in current climate, the context is important, some
plan areas were created 15 years ago and many of the projects envisioned
have been built.

Key Issues and Considerations: Fee Reduction Legislation

 Fee Deferral

– Project sponsors can elect to pay a majority of their fees at completion of
construction rather than at commencement

 Revised Fee Indexing

– Project sponsors lock-in fee rate at approval rather than at fee payment

– Fee rates are capped at 2% a year

 Fee Rate

– 33% Discount

Key Issues and Considerations: Fee Reduction Legislation

Before After Difference

Eastern Neighborhoods 29,825,000 19,170,000 10,655,000

Market Octavia 59,505,200 32,594,470 26,910,730

South of Market 174,162,000 46,534,000 127,628,000

Transit Center 68,107,200 15,066,840 53,040,360

Total 331,599,400 113,365,310 218,234,090

Projections Before and After Fee Reduction Legislation (FY25 through FY29)

Revenue Cumulative through FY 24

*does not include CFD

Balboa
Park

Eastern
Neighborhoods

Market
Octavia

Rincon
Hill SoMa Transit

Center
Vicitacion

Valley Grand Total

GENERAL - - - 19,413,000 - - - 19,413,000

HOUSING - 3,014,000 - - 5,772,000 - - 8,786,000

TRANSPORTATION / TRANSIT 1,637,000 15,738,000 12,653,682 - 12,274,000 21,678,000 - 63,980,682

COMPLETE STREETS 247,852 16,209,000 22,618,307 8,998,000 23,296,000 506,000 71,875,159

RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE 223,523 25,877,000 11,135,754 1,824,000 21,742,000 60,376,606 597,000 121,775,883

CHILDCARE 138,702 3,620,000 4,175,009 - 3,060,000 - 398,000 11,391,711

ADMIN 30,736 3,200,000 2,666,353 1,312,000 3,244,000 - 76,000 10,529,089

Total 2,277,813 67,658,000 53,249,105 31,547,000 68,611,000 82,054,606 1,577,000 306,974,524

Revenue Year-by-Year through FY24

FY 11 FY 12 FY 13 FY 14 FY 15 FY 16 FY 17

Eastern Neighborhoods 548,000 205,000 2,842,000 3,062,000 10,950,000 9,417,000 8,663,000

Market Octavia 316,000 1,122,000 2,733,000 5,177,000 3,017,000 3,079,000 2,687,000

South of Market 316,000 211,000 1,951,000 3,761,000 9,611,000 13,428,000 1,469,000

Transit Center - - - 359,000 - 6,770,000 38,206,000

Grand Total 1,180,000 1,538,000 7,526,000 12,359,000 23,578,000 32,694,000 51,025,000

Row Labels FY 18 FY 19 FY 20 FY 21 FY 22 FY 23 FY 24 Total

Eastern Neighborhoods 15,240,000 8,394,000 2,036,000 1,120,000 4,428,000 599,000 925,000 68,429,000